503388265 07/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434890

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| RIYA, INC. | | | 05/01/2008 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ΔΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | LIKE.CO | LIKE.COM | | |
| Street Address: | 3 WATEF | 3 WATERS PARK DRIVE | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 12 | SUITE 120 | | |
| City: | SAN MAT | SAN MATEO | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFOR | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94403 | 94403 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 146 | | 664006 | | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | | 77)760 7045 | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the | | 77)769-7945 he e-mail address first: if that is uns | uccessful it will be sent | |
| | | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen | | |
| | | 472-5070 | | |
| | | ⊉fr.com | | |
| | | IAEL D. CARTER | | |
| | | SH & RICHARDSON P.C. | | |
| | - | | | |
| Address Line 2: | | O.BOX 1022 | | |
| Address Line 2: | | O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Μ | | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | MINUMBER: | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER | MINUMBER: | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 16113-5520004 | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | MINUMBER: | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 16113-5520004 ABBY REMER | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | MINUMBER: | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 16113-5520004 ABBY REMER /Abby Remer/ | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: | MI NUMBER: R: | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 16113-5520004 ABBY REMER /Abby Remer/ 07/13/2015 | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 | MI NUMBER: R: amechange# | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 16113-5520004 ABBY REMER /Abby Remer/ 07/13/2015 page1.tif | 22 | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET JAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=Riya_to_Like_r | M NUMBER: R: amechange# amechange# | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 16113-5520004 ABBY REMER /Abby Remer/ 07/13/2015 page1.tif page2.tif | 22 | |



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY - 1 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

SP 05P 06 99734

PATENT REEL: 036096 FRAME: 0364 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 20th day of April, 2008 in San Mateo, California.

MP1:10]7444.1

Munjal Shah President

Warren F. Lazarow Secretary



PATENT REEL: 036096 FRAME: 0365

A0676355

ENDORSED - FILED

In the office of the Secretary of State

of the State of California

MAY - 1 2008

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCOPORATION OF RIYA, INC.

Munjal Shah and Warren T. Lazarow hereby certify that:

1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Riya, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. ARTICLE I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of this Corporation is Like.com.

3. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

6. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 66,341,968 shares, consisting of 16,304,499 shares of Common Stock, 21,091,983 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 28,945,486 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class on an as-converted basis. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required.

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their own knowledge.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

MP1:1017444.1

PATENT REEL: 036096 FRAME: 0366

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment on this <u>30TH</u> day of April, 2008 in San Mateo, California.

Munjal Shah President

Warren T. Lazarow Secretary

.

.

· · · · · ·

. MP1:1017444.(

PATENT REEL: 036096 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 07/13/2015